

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12651/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2012 in WPC No.4077/2004,WPC
No.4078/2004WPC No.4079/2004WPC No.4080/2004WPC No.4081/2004WPC
No.4082/2004WPC No.4083/2004WPC No.4084/2004CM No.22133/2010 of The HIGH
COURT OF DELHI AT N
. DELHI)

K.K.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22489 of 2012

(With appln. For deletion of the name of the respondent and permission to
file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
MS. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Mr. Arvind K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh Shafique, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Leave granted.

There shall be stay of the impugned order, as prayed for.
Respondent Nos. 10 to 167 are deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|