

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 14 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5838 OF 2012

K.K.SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.
(for modification)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2012 This IA was called on for Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.
No. 2-6, 8 & 9 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned senior counsel for the respondents No. 2 to 6, 8 and 9 prays for and is granted two weeks time to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Fresh notice shall issue to the unserved respondent no. 1, who may also file a counter affidavit within four weeks from the date of service of notice.

Post the appeal for final disposal on a Non-Miscellaneous Day after two months, along with the pending IAs.

We further direct that any promotion made to the cadre of Assistant Registrar and Deputy Registrar shall remain subject to the ultimate outcome of this appeal.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master