

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5838 OF 2012

K.K.SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacation/modification and with office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5839 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

CA 5838 Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

CA 5839 Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. B. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for time for filing counter-affidavit.

Same may be filed within ten weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the appellants within four weeks thereafter.

List both the matters after four months.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|