

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).5838/2012

K.K.SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH C.A. No.5839/2012

(Office Report on default)

Date : 04/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan ,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Vijay Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

For Mr. Gagan Gupta ,Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since Respondent No.1 in C.A. No.5838 of 2012 and both parties

in C.A. No.5839 of 2012 have not filed their respective statement

of case so far, their right to file the same is forfeited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.08.06

Let the pending I.A. No.14/2012 for vacation/modification of

12:12:25 IST

Reason:

this Court's order dated 09.08.2012, I.A. No.15/2013 for filing the

2

additional documents and I.A. No.16/2014 for direction to

respondent no.1 to implement this Court's order dated 20.09.2012,

filed in CA No.5838 of 2012 by respondent nos.2 to 6, 8 and 9, be listed for consideration next week before the Regular Bench.

In the meanwhile, copies of the aforesaid Interlocutory Applications be served upon Respondent No.1 in C.A. No.5838 of 2012.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER