

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.14-16
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5838/2012

K.K.SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR VACATION/MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 09.08.2012 AND
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE
REPORT)

Date : 14/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.16 C.A. NO.5838 OF 2012

Issue notice.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, learned counsel accepts notice
on behalf of the appellants- non-applicants.

List the I.A. on 9th September, 2014 on the top of
the list.

It is made clear that, on the said date, the Court
may proceed to dispose of the appeal itself.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.16
12:35:12 IST
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER